

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9541/2007

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SEVADAS VIDYAMANDIR HIGH SCHOOL &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contempt proceedings, if any, shall stand stayed, till the matter comes up

for hearing after summer vacation.

(MEERA HEMANT)

ASST. REGISTRAR

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER