

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9541/2007

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SRI SEVADAS VIDYAMANDIR HIGH SCHOOL &ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln for directions and office report)

with IA.Nos.3-5 appln.for directions and permission to file addl.documents and IA.No.....(appl
n.for
direction) in SLP.9541/2007)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms. A. Fatima, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr.D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the main matter, let pleadings be completed.

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.
within two weeks thereafter.

Rejoinder, if any,

List thereafter immediately.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]