

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9541/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2006 in	WA	No.
104/2006 & WA No. 148/2006 & WA No. 309/2006 &	WA	No.
739/2006 & WA No. 1381/2006 & WA No. 1382/2006 &	WA	No.
1383/2006 & WA No. 1384/2006 & WA No. 1385/2006 &	WA	No.
1386/2006 & WA No. 1387/2006 & WA No. 1388/2006 &	WA	No.
1389/2006 & WA No. 1390/2006 & WA No. 1391/2006 &	WA	No.
1393/2006 & WA No. 1394/2006 & WA No. 1395/2006 &	WA	No.
1396/2006 & WA No. 1397/2006 & WA No. 1398/2006 &	WA	No.
1399/2006 & WA No. 1400/2006 & WA No. 1578/2005 &	WA	No.
1579/2005 & WA No. 1585/2005 & WA No. 1643/2005 &	WA	No.
1672/2005 & WA No. 1681/2005 & WA No. 1726/2005 &	WA	No.
1746/2005 & WA No. 1759/2005 & WA No. 1932/2005 &	WA	No.
1941/2005 & WA No. 1942/2005 & WA No. 1943/2005 &	WA	No.
1944/2005 & WA No. 1979/2005 & WA No. 1987/2005 &	WA	No.
1992/2005 & WA No. 1993/2005 & WA No. 2006/2005 &	WA	No.
2022/2005 & WA No. 2034/2005 & WA No. 2069/2005 &	WA	No.
2155/2005 & WA No. 2165/2005 & WA No. 2166/2005 &	WA	No.
2167/2005 & WA No. 2180/2005 & WA No. 2185/2005 &	WA	No.
2186/2005 & WA No. 2187/2005 & WA No. 2247/2005 &	WA	No.
2249/2005 & WA No. 2285/2005 & WA No. 2289/2005 &	WA	No.
2319/2005 & WA No. 2383/2005 & WP No. 3330/2006 &	WP	No.
3450/2006 & WP No. 3451/2006 & WP No. 3531/2006 &	WP	No.
3550/2006 & WP No. 3575/2006 & WP No. 3587/2006 &	WP	No.
3594/2006 & WP No. 3599/2006 & WP No. 3643/2006 &	WP	No.
3660/2006 & WP No. 3821/2006 & WP No. 3822/2006 &	WP	No.
3823/2006 & WP No. 3837/2006 & WP No. 4240/2006 &	WP	No.
4241/2006 & WP No. 7031/2006 & WP No. 7068/2006 &	WP	No.
7069/2006 & WP No. 7070/2006 & WP No. 7120/2006 &	WP	No.
21793/2005 & WP No. 21794/2005 & WP No. 24718/2005 &	WP	No.
24983/2005 & WP No. 25215/2005 & WP No. 25481/2005 &	WP	No.
25482/2005 & WP No. 25522/2005 & WP No. 25524/2005 &	WP	No.
25527/2005 & WP No. 25583/2005 & WP No. 26323/2005&	WP	No.
26328/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)		

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SEVADAS VIDYAMANDIR HIGH SCHOOL &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report ) (for final disposal)

contd..2/-

-2-

SLP(C)No.9541/07

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10945 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pattabhi Ram Vadrevu, Adv.  
St.of AP Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let  
the matter be adjourned, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master