

Writ Petition the petitioners had been referred to by name.
By the amendment the petitioners seek to delete the names
of the officials concerned.

In that view of the matter, we allow the application
for amendment. The Registry is directed to take steps
accordingly. As far as IA. No. 3 is concerned, the same is
allowed.

Delay condoned.

Let notice be issued on the special leave petition
and let the same be tagged with Special Leave Petition
(Civil) No. 9541/2007, which is the lead case in a group of
matters which have been tagged together for disposal.

Stay, as granted in the batch of matters referred to
above, will also be operative in this matter.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master