

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9541/2007

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SEVADAS VIDYAMANDIR HIGH SCHOOL &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, directions, stay, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.10945 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NOS.15231-15232 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.469 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. G. Balakrishna, Adv.

Ms. Tilza, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, learned counsel holding the brief of Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate, appearing for one of the respondent-Schools, since there was no one present on behalf of the petitioners.

Let this matter be listed tomorrow as a continuing part heard matter, at the top of the list, for further consideration.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar